

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10737/2013

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR, VRINDAVAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR. ITS SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.11.2013, Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.)

Date : 17-10-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 7th December, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER