

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10737/2013

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR, VRINDAVAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR
Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant who submits that now the prayer of the appellant is to get compensation under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

None appears for the respondents.

It is pointed out that the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have taken a stand that the property subject matter of this appeal must be compulsorily acquired.

List as part-heard on 14th December, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER