

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10737/2013

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR, VRINDAVAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR. ITS SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD AND TO BE HEARD BY : HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE  
PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.]

Date : 17-01-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a part-heard matter before a Bench comprising Mr.  
Justice Abhay S. Oka and Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal, JJ.

Subject to orders which may be passed by Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice of India, list on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 after work of regular  
court is over.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)