

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.10737/2013

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR, VRINDAVAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR. ITS SECRETARY &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Appellant(s) : Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. K B S Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR  
Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AORMr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be treated as part-heard.

To be listed before the Regular Bench on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, in  
first five cases.(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)