

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10737/2013

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR, VRINDAVAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR. ITS SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

[IN FIRST FIVE CASES]

IA No. 37260/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Dr. K B S Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR
Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th March, 2025 as second item.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)